PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION

Executed as effective October 1, 2004

To Mayor Foy and the Town Council of Chapel Hill:

1. We, the respectively noted owners of real property constituting the whole of the subdivision known
as the Highlands in Orange County, North Carolina (“the Highlands”), being located generally at the
northwest corner of Rogers Road and Homestead Road, respectfully request that the area referenced
in paragraph 3 be annexed into the Town of Chapel Hill (“Town”) effective January 1, 2006, or sooner
if required by law.

2. We ask that these properties constituting the Highlands be annexed into the Town with our present
infrastructure (i.e., existing road layout and connections, absence of street lighting, uses of green
stormwater swales, absence of sidewalk, and the like) not being modified in the future.

3. The area to be annexed is located in Orange County, is contiguous to the planning area of the Town, is
fully developed with a total assessment base of $31 million (FY2004), is served by the Orange Water
and Sewer Authority, and can easily be provided municipal services by the Town, is illustrated in the
attached Highlands Subdivision Map, and is further described by language and illustrated by maps
in attached Schedules A through C.

Address Name PIN! TMBL2
8504 BALMORAL PL SHEARS STEPHEN B & JANE 9870409792  7.109B..11
8506 BALMORAL PL HILLER JOANNA Y 9870408863  7.109B..12
8507 BALMORAL PL SCHMAJUK NESTOR A & MABEL T 9870500973  7.109B..15
8509 BALMORAL PL SCHLUEDERBERG ROBERT B 9870510014 7.109B..14
8511 BALMORAL PL LONDON STEPHANIE | & MATTHEW P 9870408974 7.109B..13
LONGNECKER
8316 BURNS PL ROSLANOWICK CHESTER W & MARSHA A 9870417897  7.109C..13
8317 BURNS PL BECK JAMES D & MARY A 9870417801 7.109C..12
8318 BURNS PL MAHER TOM K & LINDA L POWERS 9870419807  7.109C..14
8319 BURNS PL RICH PRESTON & MELISSA 9870417628  7.109C..11
8320 BURNS PL MARKIEWICZ DAVID J & JAN M 9870419894  7.109C..15
8321 BURNS PL MUIR KEITH T & PATRICIA A 9870417578  7.109C..10
8322 BURNS PL CONNOLLY ROBERT & CYNTHIA A 9870511803  7.109C..16
8323 BURNS PL KENT ELIZABETH PALMER TR & RICHARD 9870418693  7.109C..9
STEPHEN KENT TRUSTEE

8324 BURNS PL WEBER THOMAS ] & LORETTA G QUE 9870512800  7.109C..17
8326 BURNS PL WILLIAMS KEVIN P & MELANIE 9870512750 7.109C..18
1600 CLAYMORE RD GIERSBROOK JEFFREY S & LINDA G 9870415430 7.109B..31
1601 CLAYMORE RD PASSANNANTE MARY L & ANTHONY N 9870415144  7.109B..30
1602 CLAYMORE RD BARROW ELIZABETH BUELL & JOHN C 9870416450  7.109B..32
1603 CLAYMORE RD SIEBENS DAVID P & NANCY M 9870416153  7.109B..29
1604 CLAYMORE RD SMITH DEREK & SUSAN R 9870417460 7.109B..33
1605 CLAYMORE RD DEJONG RANDAL JOHN & HUI WANG 9870417164  7.109B..28
1606 CLAYMORE RD STEPHENSON THOMAS N 9870418472  7.109B..34
1607 CLAYMORE RD COLLINS MICHAEL & LINDA LEIKIN (W) 9870418165 7.109B..27
1608 CLAYMORE RD RALEIGH DONALD JOSEPH & KAREN S 9870419477  7.109B..35

!Orange County Property Identification Number
2Township, Tax Map, Block, and Lot
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Address

1609 CLAYMORE RD
1610 CLAYMORE RD
1611 CLAYMORE RD
1706 CLAYMORE RD

1800 CLAYMORE RD
1801 CLAYMORE RD
1803 CLAYMORE RD
1807 CLAYMORE RD
1808 CLAYMORE RD

00 COMMON AREA

1702 HOMESTEAD RD
8401 INVERNESS WAY

8403 INVERNESS WAY
8405 INVERNESS WAY
8406 INVERNESS WAY
8407 INVERNESS WAY
8408 INVERNESS WAY
8409 INVERNESS WAY
8410 INVERNESS WAY
8411 INVERNESS WAY

8412 INVERNESS WAY
8413 INVERNESS WAY
8414 INVERNESS WAY
8415 INVERNESS WAY

8316 LOCH LAVEN LN
8317 LOCH LAVEN LN
8318 LOCH LAVEN LN
8319 LOCH LAVEN LN
8320 LOCH LAVEN LN
8321 LOCH LAVEN LN
8322 LOCH LAVEN LN
8323 LOCH LAVEN LN
8327 LOCH LAVEN LN
8329 LOCH LAVEN LN
1900 N HAWICK CT

1901 N HAWICK CT
1902 N HAWICK CT
1903 N HAWICK CT
1904 N HAWICK CT
1906 N HAWICK CT
1907 N HAWICK CT
1908 N HAWICK CT
1909 N HAWICK CT
2001 S HAWICK CT

2002 S HAWICK CT

Name

RYAN RANDOLPH

COOK WILLIAM REX & SHARON J
MILLER LARRY ROBERT & MELISSA L
SALMON EDWARD DICKINSON & NANCY
M

ARCHER TREVOR K & JANET I ARCHER
GRECZYN PAULA BREWER

LINKER JEFFREY SCOTT & ERIN B
REDFOOT KENNETH & MARY

FAITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

HIGHLANDS PHASE V HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

CARACCIBLAIRJ & LINDA D

FAHS KIMERLY WALTER & JEFFERY JAMES
FAHS

SONG ALLEN W & JAN RU WAN (W)
SCANLON PATRICK H

WILLIAMS ARTHUR SCOTT & JENNELLE S
ELSTON TIMOTHY C & SUSAN R PAYNE
MILLAR JAMES G & ANNA]J

HUME DAVID & ANN

WILLIAMS JAY C & ELINOR T
RAYMOND ROSS N & SUSAN T
MCCACHREN (W)

RANDALL GARY E & TERRY W
HERTZBERG MICHAEL A & BARBARA S
WILLIAMS JAMES L & PATRICIA A
VINEGAR RICHARD J & SHERRIE E ZWEIG
W)

HEISER THEODORE F & YOLANDA
WEBER RONALD G JR & PAMELA
PEDERSEN CORT A & ELIZABETH R
PIERSON STEPHANIE A

GALLAGHER JOHN & CAROLYN
CIULLA PETER M & JENNIE A
GIACHETTI ANTHONY R TRUSTEE
SHARPLESS NORMAN F & JULIEL
LEONARD JAMES ] JR & MELINDA D
GILL MARK & JENNIFER H

FAITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

FRASER MARK W & MARY E

BENSON GERALD D & ANNE V

GAO HAIYAN

JUSTUS SCOTT E & ANNE B

GLISH GARY L & MARY R
RAVENSCRAFT DAVID J & DEANNA R
GARARD RICHARD S & HELEN M
DENUZZIO JOHN DAVID & SUSAN B
GOSS DENNIS C & AMY P

PUNGELLO ROBERT JR & ELIZABETH P

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION

PIN

9870419270
9870510565
9870510266
9870512671

9870514637
9870515417
9870516458
9870519466
9870519636

9870508940

9870505550
9870413147

9870413038
9870403937
9870406939
9870403838
9870406839
9870403727
9870406758
9870403635

9870407609
9870404507
9870406477
9870404497

9870414897
9870413876
9870415870
9870413707
9870415677
9870413625
9870415565
9870413525
9870413399
9870412389
9870518635

9870516648
9870518850
9870515647
9870518941
9870517910
9870514817
9870516910
9870515819
9870518446
9870516305

TMBL

7.109B..26
7.109B..36
7.109B..25
7.109C..19

7.109B..69
7.109B..57
7.109B..58
7.109B..67
7.109B..77

7.109B..68

7.109B..20
7.109B..53

7.109B..52
7.109B..51
7.109B.41
7.109B..50
7.109B..42
7.109B..49
7.109B..43
7.109B..48

7.109B..44
7.109B..47
7.109B..45
7.109B..46

7.109C..5
7.109C..4
7.109C..6
7.109C..3
7.109C..7
7.109C..2
7.109C..8
7.109C..1
7.109B..55
7.109B..54
7.109B..78

7.109B..79
7.109B..76
7.109B..70
7.109B..75
7.109B..74
7.109B..71
7.109B..73
7.109B..72
7.109B..66
7.109B..59
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Address

2003 S HAWICK CT
2004 SHAWICK CT
2005 S HAWICK CT

2006 S HAWICK CT

2007 SHAWICK CT
2008 S HAWICK CT
1600 SKYE DR
1601 SKYE DR
1602 SKYE DR
1603 SKYE DR
1604 SKYE DR

1605 SKYE DR
1607 SKYE DR
1608 SKYE DR
1609 SKYE DR
1610 SKYE DR

1611 SKYE DR

1613 SKYE DR

8400 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8401 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8402 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8403 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8404 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8405 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8406 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8408 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8500 STERLING BRIDGE RD

8505 STERLING BRIDGE RD

Name PIN TMBL
ROSENBERG RICK & REBECCA 9870516306 7.109B..65
STEINWAY WILLIAM T & PATRICIA ] 9870516265 7.109B..60
HAMILTON MICHAEL ANTHONY & 9870519288 7.109B..64
DONNA H

LOUIS P JR AND ELVIRA D PECORA LIVING 9870517135 7.109B..61
TRUST

CHANDLER GREGORY O & TINA] 9870519155 7.109B..63
CRUMMETT DANIEL D & BOBBI B 9870518130 7.109B..62
WHITE JAMES E & PATRICIA P 9870408433 7.109B..8
BELL KURT BRADLEY & CONNIE MCD 9870409335 7.109B..7
RAY SCOTT D & ANNE S 9870408538 7.109B..9
HANNA ADEL F & SOUZAN B YANNI 9870500460 7.109B..6
PARKER JEFFREY CHRISTOPHER & LAURIE =~ 9870409616 7.109B..10
N

BROWN JOHN TIMOTHY & ANNE G 9870501448 7.109B..5
BAR YOSEF SHAHAR & SIMONA 9870502517 7.109B..4
BARKER TERRY ALLAN & KAYE G 9870501861 7.109B..16
SITKIN SIM B & VIVIAN OLKIN 9870503603 7.109B..3
NORTON JOHN A & JANICE BERNHARDT 9870501992 7.109B..17
W)

RINEHART ALEXR & LESLIE C 9870503689 7.109B..2
RICHTER DAVID P & ROSE A 9870504768 7.109B..1
COVALLA THOMAS A & SUSAN H 9870513443 7.109B..37
VOYCE BRIAN D & MARGARET B 9870511371 7.109B..24
YOUNG MICHAEL & PATRICIA 9870513360 7.109B..38
PATTISHALL EDWARD N & NANCY A 9870511163 7.109B..23
PETERSON TODD L & JAN C DIAMOND 9870514211 7.109B..39
MERRITT ROBERT M & ROBIN B 9870512033 7.109B..22
MOSER BARRY K & DIANEM 9870514173  7.109B..40
SMITH SCOTT M & RANDI B 9870510057 7.109B..18
MENON VENUGOPAL DR & DR SAMINA 9870506942 7.109B..19
YUNUS

REDFOOT BRAD & TRACY 9870506644 7.109B..20A

4. The following respective owners of each of the Highlands properties listed in attached Schedules A
through C have affixed their notarized signatures in execution of this petition as can be found on the
signature pages in attached Schedule C.

JANET I ARCHER
TREVOR K ARCHER

KAYE G BARKER

TERRY ALLAN BARKER
ELIZABETH BUELL BARROW
JOHN C BARROW

SIMONA BAR

YOSEF SHAHAR BAR

JAMES D BECK

MARY A BECK

KURT BRADLEY BELL

ANNE V BENSON

GERALD D BENSON

JANICE BERNHARDT
ANNE G BROWN

JOHN TIMOTHY BROWN
BLAIR J CARACCI
LINDA D CARACCI
GREGORY O CHANDLER
TINA JCHANDLER
JENNIE A CIULLA
PETER M CIULLA
MELISSA R CLEPPER-FAITH
MICHAEL COLLINS
CYNTHIA A CONNOLLY
ROBERT CONNOLLY

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION

SHARON ] COOK
WILLIAM REX COOK
SUSAN H COVALLA
THOMAS A COVALLA
BOBBI B CRUMMETT
DANIEL D CRUMMETT
RANDAL JOHN DEJONG
JOHN DAVID DENUZZIO
SUSAN B DENUZZIO
JAN C DIAMOND
TIMOTHY C ELSTON
JEFFERY JAMES FAHS
KIMERLY WALTER FAHS
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RICKARD E FAITH
MARK W FRASER

MARY E FRASER
CAROLYN GALLAGHER
JOHN GALLAGHER
HAIYAN GAO

HELEN M GARARD
RICHARD S GARARD
JEFFREY S GIERSBROOK
LINDA G GIERSBROOK
JENNIFER H GILL

MARK GILL

GARY L GLISH

MARY R GLISH

AMY P GOSS

DENNIS C GOSS

PAULA BREWER GRECZYN
DONNA H HAMILTON
MICHAEL ANTHONY
HAMILTON

ADEL F HANNA
THEODORE F HEISER
YOLANDA HEISER
BARBARA S HERTZBERG
MICHAEL A HERTZBERG
JOANNA Y HILLER

ANN HUME

DAVID HUME
HIGHLANDS PHASE V HOME
OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC
ANNE B JUSTUS

SCOTT E JUSTUS

LINDA LEIKIN

JAMES J LEONARD JR
MELINDA D LEONARD
ERIN B LINKER

JEFFREY SCOTT LINKER
STEPHANIE ] LONDON
MATTHEW P LONGNECKER
TOM K MAHER

DAVID ] MARKIEWICZ
JAN M MARKIEWICZ
SUSAN T MCCACHREN
CONNIE MCD
VENUGOPAL MENON
ROBERT M MERRITT
ROBIN B MERRITT
ANNA JMILLAR

JAMES G MILLAR

LARRY ROBERT MILLER

MELISSA L MILLER

BARRY K MOSER

DIANE M MOSER

KEITH T MUIR

PATRICIA A MUIR

JOHN A NORTON

VIVIAN OLKIN

JEFFREY CHRISTOPHER
PARKER

LAURIE N PARKER
ANTHONY N PASSANNANTE
MARY L PASSANNANTE
EDWARD N PATTISHALL
NANCY A PATTISHALL
SUSAN R PAYNE

CORT A PEDERSEN
ELIZABETH R PEDERSEN
TODD L PETERSON
STEPHANIE A PIERSON
LINDA L POWERS
ELIZABETH P PUNGELLO
ROBERT PUNGELLO JR
LORETTA G QUE

DONALD JOSEPH RALEIGH
KAREN S RALEIGH

GARY E RANDALL

TERRY W RANDALL
DAVID J RAVENSCRAFT
DEANNA R RAVENSCRAFT
ANNE S RAY

ROSS N RAYMOND

SCOTT D RAY

BRAD REDFOOT
KENNETH REDFOOT
MARY REDFOOT

TRACY REDFOOT

MELISSA RICH

PRESTON RICH

DAVID P RICHTER

ROSE A RICHTER

ALEX R RINEHART

LESLIE C RINEHART
REBECCA ROSENBERG
RICK ROSENBERG
CHESTER W ROSLANOWICK
MARSHA A ROSLANOWICK
RANDOLPH RYAN
EDWARD DICKINSON
SALMON

NANCY M SALMON
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PATRICK H SCANLON
ROBERT B SCHLUEDERBERG
MABEL T SCHMAJUK
NESTOR A SCHMAJUK
JULIE L SHARPLESS
NORMAN F SHARPLESS
JANE SHEARS

STEPHEN B SHEARS
DAVID P SIEBENS

NANCY M SIEBENS

SIM B SITKIN

DEREK SMITH

RANDI B SMITH

SCOTT M SMITH

SUSAN R SMITH

ALLEN W SONG
PATRICIA J STEINWAY
WILLIAM T STEINWAY
THOMAS N STEPHENSON
ANTHONY R GIACHETTI
TRUSTEE

ELIZABETH PALMER KENT
TRUSTEE

RICHARD STEPHEN KENT
TRUSTEE

LOUIS P JR AND ELVIRA D
PECORA LIVING TRUST
RICHARD J VINEGAR
BRIAN D VOYCE
MARGARET B VOYCE

HUI WANG

JAN RU WAN

RONALD G WEBER JR
PAMELA WEBER
THOMAS ] WEBER

JAMES E WHITE

PATRICIA P WHITE
ARTHUR SCOTT WILLIAMS
ELINOR T WILLIAMS
JAMES L WILLIAMS

JAY C WILLIAMS
JENNELLE S WILLIAMS
KEVIN P WILLIAMS
MELANIE WILLIAMS
PATRICIA A WILLIAMS
SOUZAN B YANNI
MICHAEL YOUNG
PATRICIA YOUNG
SAMINA YUNUS

SHERRIE E ZWEIG
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SCHEDULE A: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY ADDRESS)

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to
their respective owners.

U W=

=2

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24

26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

Address

8504 BALMORAL PL
8506 BALMORAL PL
8507 BALMORAL PL
8509 BALMORAL PL
8511 BALMORAL PL

8316 BURNS PL

8317 BURNS PL
8318 BURNS PL
8319 BURNS PL
8320 BURNS PL
8321 BURNS PL
8322 BURNS PL
8323 BURNS PL

8324 BURNS PL
8326 BURNS PL
1600 CLAYMORE RD
1601 CLAYMORE RD

1602 CLAYMORE RD
1603 CLAYMORE RD
1604 CLAYMORE RD
1605 CLAYMORE RD
1606 CLAYMORE RD
1607 CLAYMORE RD

1608 CLAYMORE RD
1609 CLAYMORE RD
1610 CLAYMORE RD
1611 CLAYMORE RD
1706 CLAYMORE RD

1800 CLAYMORE RD
1801 CLAYMORE RD
1803 CLAYMORE RD
1807 CLAYMORE RD
1808 CLAYMORE RD

Name

SHEARS STEPHEN B & JANE

HILLER JOANNA'Y

SCHMAJUK NESTOR A & MABEL T
SCHLUEDERBERG ROBERT B
LONDON STEPHANIE | & MATTHEW P
LONGNECKER

ROSLANOWICK CHESTER W &
MARSHA A

BECK JAMES D & MARY A

MAHER TOMK & LINDA L POWERS
RICH PRESTON & MELISSA
MARKIEWICZ DAVID ] & JAN M

MUIR KEITH T & PATRICIA A
CONNOLLY ROBERT & CYNTHIA A
KENT ELIZABETH PALMER TR &
RICHARD STEPHEN KENT TRUSTEE
WEBER THOMAS J & LORETTA G QUE
WILLIAMS KEVIN P & MELANIE
GIERSBROOK JEFFREY S & LINDA G
PASSANNANTE MARY L & ANTHONY
N

BARROW ELIZABETH BUELL & JOHN C
SIEBENS DAVID P & NANCY M

SMITH DEREK & SUSAN R

DEJONG RANDAL JOHN & HUI WANG
STEPHENSON THOMAS N

COLLINS MICHAEL & LINDA LEIKIN
W)

RALEIGH DONALD JOSEPH & KAREN S
RYAN RANDOLPH

COOK WILLIAM REX & SHARON J
MILLER LARRY ROBERT & MELISSA L
SALMON EDWARD DICKINSON &
NANCY M

ARCHER TREVOR K & JANET I ARCHER
GRECZYN PAULA BREWER

LINKER JEFFREY SCOTT & ERIN B
REDFOOT KENNETH & MARY

FAITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE A

PIN

9870409792
9870408863
9870500973
9870510014
9870408974

9870417897

9870417801
9870419807
9870417628
9870419894
9870417578
9870511803
9870418693

9870512800
9870512750
9870415430
9870415144

9870416450
9870416153
9870417460
9870417164
9870418472
9870418165

9870419477
9870419270
9870510565
9870510266
9870512671

9870514637
9870515417
9870516458
9870519466
9870519636

TMBL

7.109B..11
7.109B..12
7.109B..15
7.109B..14
7.109B..13

7.109C..13

7.109C..12
7.109C..14
7.109C..11
7.109C..15
7.109C..10
7.109C..16
7.109C.9

7.109C..17
7.109C..18
7.109B..31
7.109B..30

7.109B..32
7.109B..29
7.109B..33
7.109B..28
7.109B..34
7.109B..27

7.109B..35
7.109B..26
7.109B..36
7.109B..25
7.109C..19

7.109B..69
7.109B..57
7.109B..58
7.109B..67
7.109B..77
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SCHEDULE A: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY ADDRESS), CONTINUED

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to
their respective owners.

34

35
36

37
38
39

40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61

62
63
64
65

66

Address
00 COMMON AREA

1702 HOMESTEAD RD
8401 INVERNESS WAY

8403 INVERNESS WAY
8405 INVERNESS WAY
8406 INVERNESS WAY

8407 INVERNESS WAY
8408 INVERNESS WAY
8409 INVERNESS WAY
8410 INVERNESS WAY
8411 INVERNESS WAY

8412 INVERNESS WAY
8413 INVERNESS WAY
8414 INVERNESS WAY
8415 INVERNESS WAY

8316 LOCH LAVEN LN
8317 LOCH LAVEN LN
8318 LOCH LAVEN LN
8319 LOCH LAVEN LN
8320 LOCH LAVEN LN
8321 LOCH LAVEN LN
8322 LOCH LAVEN LN
8323 LOCH LAVEN LN
8327 LOCH LAVEN LN
8329 LOCH LAVEN LN
1900 N HAWICK CT

1901 N HAWICK CT
1902 N HAWICK CT
1903 N HAWICK CT
1904 N HAWICK CT
1906 N HAWICK CT
1907 N HAWICK CT
1908 N HAWICK CT

Name

HIGHLANDS PHASE V HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

CARACCIBLAIR ] & LINDA D

FAHS KIMERLY WALTER & JEFFERY
JAMES FAHS

SONG ALLEN W & JAN RU WAN (W)
SCANLON PATRICK H

WILLIAMS ARTHUR SCOTT &
JENNELLE S

ELSTON TIMOTHY C & SUSAN R PAYNE
MILLARJAMES G & ANNA |

HUME DAVID & ANN

WILLIAMS JAY C & ELINOR T
RAYMOND ROSS N & SUSAN T
MCCACHREN (W)

RANDALL GARY E & TERRY W
HERTZBERG MICHAEL A & BARBARA S
WILLIAMS JAMES L & PATRICIA A
VINEGAR RICHARD ] & SHERRIE E
ZWEIG (W)

HEISER THEODORE F & YOLANDA
WEBER RONALD G JR & PAMELA
PEDERSEN CORT A & ELIZABETHR
PIERSON STEPHANIE A

GALLAGHER JOHN & CAROLYN
CIULLA PETER M & JENNIE A
GIACHETTI ANTHONY R TRUSTEE
SHARPLESS NORMAN F & JULIE L
LEONARD JAMESJ JR & MELINDA D
GILL MARK & JENNIFER H

FATITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

FRASER MARK W & MARY E

BENSON GERALD D & ANNE V

GAO HAIYAN

JUSTUS SCOTT E & ANNE B

GLISH GARY L & MARY R
RAVENSCRAFT DAVID ] & DEANNA R
GARARD RICHARD S & HELEN M

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE A

PIN
9870508940

9870505550
9870413147

9870413038
9870403937
9870406939

9870403838
9870406839
9870403727
9870406758
9870403635

9870407609
9870404507
9870406477
9870404497

9870414897
9870413876
9870415870
9870413707
9870415677
9870413625
9870415565
9870413525
9870413399
9870412389
9870518635

9870516648
9870518850
9870515647
9870518941
9870517910
9870514817
9870516910

TMBL
7.109B..68

7.109B..20
7.109B..53

7.109B..52
7.109B..51
7.109B. .41

7.109B..50
7.109B. .42
7.109B..49
7.109B..43
7.109B..48

7.109B..44
7.109B..47
7.109B..45
7.109B. .46

7.109C..5
7.109C. 4
7.109C..6
7.109C..3
7.109C..7
7.109C..2
7.109C..8
7.109C..1
7.109B..55
7.109B..54
7.109B..78

7.109B..79
7.109B..76
7.109B..70
7.109B..75
7.109B..74
7.109B..71
7.109B..73
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SCHEDULE A: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY ADDRESS), CONTINUED

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to
their respective owners.

67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81

GRBB

86
87

89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

97

Address

1909 N HAWICK CT
2001 SHAWICK CT
2002 S HAWICK CT
2003 S HAWICK CT
2004 S HAWICK CT
2005 S HAWICK CT

2006 S HAWICK CT

2007 S HAWICK CT
2008 S HAWICK CT
1600 SKYE DR
1601 SKYE DR
1602 SKYE DR
1603 SKYE DR
1604 SKYE DR

1605 SKYE DR
1607 SKYE DR
1608 SKYE DR
1609 SKYE DR
1610 SKYE DR

1611 SKYE DR

1613 SKYE DR

8400 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8401 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8402 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8403 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8404 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8405 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8406 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8408 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8500 STERLING BRIDGE RD

8505 STERLING BRIDGE RD

Name

DENUZZIO JOHN DAVID & SUSAN B
GOSS DENNIS C & AMY P
PUNGELLO ROBERT JR & ELIZABETH P
ROSENBERG RICK & REBECCA
STEINWAY WILLIAM T & PATRICIA |
HAMILTON MICHAEL ANTHONY &
DONNA H

LOUIS P JR AND ELVIRA D PECORA
LIVING TRUST

CHANDLER GREGORY O & TINAJ
CRUMMETT DANIEL D & BOBBI B
WHITE JAMES E & PATRICIA P

BELL KURT BRADLEY & CONNIE MCD
RAY SCOTT D & ANNE S

HANNA ADEL F & SOUZAN B YANNI
PARKER JEFFREY CHRISTOPHER &
LAURIEN

BROWN JOHN TIMOTHY & ANNE G
BAR YOSEF SHAHAR & SIMONA
BARKER TERRY ALLAN & KAYE G
SITKIN SIM B & VIVIAN OLKIN
NORTON JOHN A & JANICE
BERNHARDT (W)

RINEHART ALEX R & LESLIE C
RICHTER DAVID P & ROSE A
COVALLA THOMAS A & SUSAN H
VOYCE BRIAN D & MARGARET B
YOUNG MICHAEL & PATRICIA
PATTISHALL EDWARD N & NANCY A
PETERSON TODD L & JAN C DIAMOND
MERRITT ROBERT M & ROBIN B
MOSER BARRY K & DIANEM

SMITH SCOTT M & RANDI B

MENON VENUGOPAL DR & DR
SAMINA YUNUS

REDFOQOT BRAD & TRACY

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE A

PIN

9870515819
9870518446
9870516305
9870516306
9870516265
9870519288

9870517135

9870519155
9870518130
9870408433
9870409335
9870408538
9870500460
9870409616

9870501448
9870502517
9870501861
9870503603
9870501992

9870503689
9870504768
9870513443
9870511371
9870513360
9870511163
9870514211
9870512033
9870514173
9870510057
9870506942

9870506644

TMBL

7.109B..72
7.109B..66
7.109B..59
7.109B..65
7.109B..60
7.109B..64

7.109B..61

7.109B..63
7.109B..62
7.109B..8
7.109B..7
7.109B..9
7.109B..6
7.109B..10

7.109B..5
7.109B..4
7.109B..16
7.109B..3
7.109B..17

7.109B..2

7.109B..1

7.109B..37
7.109B..24
7.109B..38
7.109B..23
7.109B..39
7.109B..22
7.109B..40
7.109B..18
7.109B..19

7.109B..20A
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SCHEDULE B: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY OWNER)

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to
their respective owners.

29
83
18
82
7

77
61
81
35
74
54
23

12
26
88
75
21
67
40
36

59
33
60
53
62
66
55
16
58
64
68
30

72

Address

1800 CLAYMORE RD
1608 SKYE DR

1602 CLAYMORE RD
1607 SKYE DR

8317 BURNS PL

1601 SKYE DR

1902 N HAWICK CT
1605 SKYE DR

1702 HOMESTEAD RD
2007 S HAWICK CT
8321 LOCH LAVEN LN
1607 CLAYMORE RD

8322 BURNSPL
1610 CLAYMORE RD

8400 STERLING BRIDGE RD

2008 S HAWICK CT
1605 CLAYMORE RD
1909 N HAWICK CT
8407 INVERNESS WAY
8401 INVERNESS WAY

1900 N HAWICK CT

1808 CLAYMORE RD

1901 N HAWICK CT
8320 LOCH LAVEN LN
1903 N HAWICK CT
1908 N HAWICK CT
8322 LOCH LAVEN LN
1600 CLAYMORE RD
8329 LOCH LAVEN LN
1906 N HAWICK CT
2001 SHAWICK CT
1801 CLAYMORE RD
2005 S HAWICK CT

Name

ARCHER TREVOR K & JANET I ARCHER
BARKER TERRY ALLAN & KAYE G
BARROW ELIZABETH BUELL & JOHN C
BAR YOSEF SHAHAR & SIMONA

BECK JAMES D & MARY A

BELL KURT BRADLEY & CONNIE MCD
BENSON GERALD D & ANNE V
BROWN JOHN TIMOTHY & ANNE G
CARACCIBLAIRJ & LINDA D
CHANDLER GREGORY O & TINA]J
CIULLA PETER M & JENNIE A
COLLINS MICHAEL & LINDA LEIKIN
W)

CONNOLLY ROBERT & CYNTHIA A
COOK WILLIAM REX & SHARON ]
COVALLA THOMAS A & SUSAN H
CRUMMETT DANIEL D & BOBBI B
DEJONG RANDAL JOHN & HUI WANG
DENUZZIO JOHN DAVID & SUSAN B
ELSTON TIMOTHY C & SUSAN R PAYNE
FAHS KIMERLY WALTER & JEFFERY
JAMES FAHS

FAITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

FAITH RICKARD E & MELISSA R
CLEPPER-FAITH

FRASER MARK W & MARY E
GALLAGHER JOHN & CAROLYN

GAO HAIYAN

GARARD RICHARD S & HELEN M
GIACHETTI ANTHONY R TRUSTEE
GIERSBROOK JEFFREY S & LINDA G
GILL MARK & JENNIFER H

GLISH GARY L & MARY R

GOSS DENNIS C & AMY P

GRECZYN PAULA BREWER
HAMILTON MICHAEL ANTHONY &
DONNA H

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE B

PIN

9870514637
9870501861
9870416450
9870502517
9870417801
9870409335
9870518850
9870501448
9870505550
9870519155
9870413625
9870418165

9870511803
9870510565
9870513443
9870518130
9870417164
9870515819
9870403838
9870413147

9870518635

9870519636

9870516648
9870415677
9870515647
9870516910
9870415565
9870415430
9870412389
9870517910
9870518446
9870515417
9870519288

TMBL
7.109B..69
7.109B..16
7.109B..32
7.109B..4
7.109C..12
7.109B..7
7.109B..76
7.109B..5
7.109B..20
7.109B..63
7.109C..2
7.109B..27

7.109C..16
7.109B..36
7.109B..37
7.109B..62
7.109B..28
7.109B..72
7.109B..50
7.109B..53

7.109B..78

7.109B..77

7.109B..79
7.109C..7

7.109B..70
7.109B..73
7.109C..8

7.109B..31
7.109B..54
7.109B..74
7.109B..66
7.109B..57
7.109B..64
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SCHEDULE B: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY OWNER), CONTINUED

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to
their respective owners.

79
49
46
34

2

42
63
13

57
31
5

73

8
10
96

93
41
27
94
11
85

80
17
91
51
92
52
69
24
45
65
44

78

Address

1603 SKYE DR

8316 LOCH LAVEN LN
8413 INVERNESS WAY
00 COMMON AREA

8506 BALMORAL PL
8409 INVERNESS WAY
1904 N HAWICK CT
8323 BURNS PL

8327 LOCH LAVEN LN
1803 CLAYMORE RD
8511 BALMORAL PL

2006 SHAWICK CT

8318 BURNS PL
8320 BURNS PL
8500 STERLING BRIDGE RD

8405 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8408 INVERNESS WAY

1611 CLAYMORE RD

8406 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8321 BURNSPL

1610 SKYE DR

1604 SKYE DR

1601 CLAYMORE RD

8403 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8318 LOCH LAVEN LN
8404 STERLING BRIDGE RD
8319 LOCH LAVEN LN

2002 S HAWICK CT

1608 CLAYMORE RD

8412 INVERNESS WAY

1907 N HAWICK CT

8411 INVERNESS WAY

1602 SKYE DR

Name

HANNA ADEL F & SOUZAN B YANNI
HEISER THEODORE F & YOLANDA
HERTZBERG MICHAEL A & BARBARA S
HIGHLANDS PHASE V HOME OWNERS
ASSOCIATION INC

HILLER JOANNA Y

HUME DAVID & ANN

JUSTUS SCOTT E & ANNE B

KENT ELIZABETH PALMER TR &
RICHARD STEPHEN KENT TRUSTEE
LEONARD JAMESJ JR & MELINDA D
LINKER JEFFREY SCOTT & ERIN B
LONDON STEPHANIE ] & MATTHEW P
LONGNECKER

LOUIS P JR AND ELVIRA D PECORA
LIVING TRUST

MAHER TOM K & LINDA L POWERS
MARKIEWICZ DAVID | & JAN M
MENON VENUGOPAL DR & DR
SAMINA YUNUS

MERRITT ROBERT M & ROBIN B
MILLAR JAMES G & ANNAJ

MILLER LARRY ROBERT & MELISSA L
MOSER BARRY K & DIANE M

MUIR KEITH T & PATRICIA A

NORTON JOHN A & JANICE
BERNHARDT (W)

PARKER JEFFREY CHRISTOPHER &
LAURIEN

PASSANNANTE MARY L & ANTHONY
N

PATTISHALL EDWARD N & NANCY A
PEDERSEN CORT A & ELIZABETH R
PETERSON TODD L & JAN C DIAMOND
PIERSON STEPHANIE A

PUNGELLO ROBERT JR & ELIZABETH P
RALEIGH DONALD JOSEPH & KAREN S
RANDALL GARY E & TERRY W
RAVENSCRAFT DAVID ] & DEANNA R
RAYMOND ROSS N & SUSAN T
MCCACHREN (W)

RAY SCOTT D & ANNE S

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE B

PIN

9870500460
9870414897
9870404507
9870508940

9870408863
9870403727
9870518941
9870418693

9870413399
9870516458
9870408974

9870517135

9870419807
9870419894
9870506942

9870512033
9870406839
9870510266
9870514173
9870417578
9870501992

9870409616

9870415144

9870511163
9870415870
9870514211
9870413707
9870516305
9870419477
9870407609
9870514817
9870403635

9870408538

TMBL
7.109B..6
7.109C..5
7.109B.47
7.109B..68

7.109B..12
7.109B..49
7.109B..75
7.109C..9

7.109B..55
7.109B..58
7.109B..13

7.109B..61

7.109C..14
7.109C..15
7.109B..19

7.109B..22
7.109B..42
7.109B..25
7.109B..40
7.109C..10
7.109B..17

7.109B..10
7.109B..30

7.109B..23
7.109C..6

7.109B..39
7.109C..3

7.109B..59
7.109B..35
7.109B..44
7.109B..71
7.109B..48

7.109B..9
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SCHEDULE B: LIST OF PROPERTIES (BY OWNER), CONTINUED

The assigned property number in the left-most column is not part of the legal description used by Orange
County, but is provided for the convenience of the Town staff in cross referencing individual properties to

their respective owners.

Address Name PIN TMBL
97 8505 STERLING BRIDGE RD REDFOOT BRAD & TRACY 9870506644 7.109B..20A
32 1807 CLAYMORE RD REDFOOT KENNETH & MARY 9870519466 7.109B..67
9 8319 BURNS PL RICH PRESTON & MELISSA 9870417628 7.109C..11
87 1613 SKYE DR RICHTER DAVID P & ROSE A 9870504768 7.109B..1
86 1611 SKYE DR RINEHART ALEX R & LESLIE C 9870503689 7.109B..2
70 2003 S HAWICK CT ROSENBERG RICK & REBECCA 9870516306 7.109B..65
6 8316 BURNS PL ROSLANOWICK CHESTER W & 9870417897 7.109C..13
MARSHA A
25 1609 CLAYMORE RD RYAN RANDOLPH 9870419270 7.109B..26
28 1706 CLAYMORE RD SALMON EDWARD DICKINSON & 9870512671 7.109C..19
NANCY M
38 8405 INVERNESS WAY SCANLON PATRICK H 9870403937 7.109B..51
4 8509 BALMORAL PL SCHLUEDERBERG ROBERT B 9870510014 7.109B..14
3 8507 BALMORAL PL SCHMAJUK NESTOR A & MABEL T 9870500973 7.109B..15
56 8323 LOCH LAVEN LN SHARPLESS NORMAN F & JULIE L. 9870413525 7.109C..1
1 8504 BALMORAL PL SHEARS STEPHEN B & JANE 9870409792 7.109B..11
19 1603 CLAYMORE RD SIEBENS DAVID P & NANCY M 9870416153 7.109B..29
84 1609 SKYE DR SITKIN SIM B & VIVIAN OLKIN 9870503603 7.109B..3
20 1604 CLAYMORE RD SMITH DEREK & SUSAN R 9870417460 7.109B..33
95 8408 STERLING BRIDGERD SMITH SCOTT M & RANDI B 9870510057 7.109B..18
37 8403 INVERNESS WAY SONG ALLEN W & JAN RU WAN (W) 9870413038 7.109B..52
71 2004 SHAWICK CT STEINWAY WILLIAM T & PATRICIA ] 9870516265 7.109B..60
22 1606 CLAYMORE RD STEPHENSON THOMAS N 9870418472 7.109B..34
48 8415 INVERNESS WAY VINEGAR RICHARD J & SHERRIE E 9870404497 7.109B..46
ZWEIG (W)
89 8401 STERLING BRIDGERD VOYCE BRIAN D & MARGARET B 9870511371 7.109B..24
50 8317 LOCH LAVEN LN WEBER RONALD G JR & PAMELA 9870413876 7.109C..4
14 8324 BURNSPL WEBER THOMAS J & LORETTA G QUE 9870512800 7.109C..17
76 1600 SKYE DR WHITE JAMES E & PATRICIA P 9870408433 7.109B..8
39 8406 INVERNESS WAY WILLIAMS ARTHUR SCOTT & 9870406939 7.109B..41
JENNELLE S
47 8414 INVERNESS WAY WILLIAMS JAMES L. & PATRICIA A 9870406477 7.109B..45
43 8410 INVERNESS WAY WILLIAMS JAY C & ELINOR T 9870406758 7.109B..43
15 8326 BURNS PL WILLIAMS KEVIN P & MELANIE 9870512750 7.109C..18
90 8402 STERLING BRIDGERD YOUNG MICHAEL & PATRICIA 9870513360 7.109B..38

PETITION REQUESTING VOLUNTARY ANNEXATION: SCHEDULE B
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